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DRN: PSD-CBS-20240214-01777

MEMORANDUM

FOR : ATTY. JUSTIN CAESAR ANTHONY D. BATOCABE
Director IV
Social Welfare Institutional Development Bureau
Central Office

FROM : THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR
DSWD Field Office VI

SUBJECT : FIELD OFFICE VIl UPDATED KM TEAM DIRECTORY
FOR CY 2024

DATE : 14 FEBRUARY 2024

This is to submit the recomposed Knowledge Management (KM) Team for Field Office
VIII following the directives outlined in your memorandum dated 24 January 2024
regarding the updating of the KM team directory for the calendar year 2024.

The FO8 KM Team was thoroughly selected to ensure the representation of both
regular and alternate members from different divisions, particularly from our flagship
programs and residential care facilities. This strategic composition aims to fortify our
capability in delivering top-tier knowledge management services within the FO.

For your reference, the reply slip of our recomposed KM roster is attached herewith.

Please acknowledge receipt hereof.

Thank you.
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REPLY SLIP
SUBJECT UPDATED KM TEAM FOCAL LIST AS OF CY 2024
OFFICE DSWD FIELD OFFICE Vil
Name Position Email Viber Number Division/Section Designation.
Myrlina G. Pascual Training épecialist Il | mgpascual@dswd.gov.ph | +639164248301 g:ggg:y Eiiding Permanent 4
Administrative Capacity Building

Rolando A. Verbo, Jr. Assistant Il raverbo@dswd.gov.ph +639061181323 Saztion Alternate

Ofelia O. Pagay SWO V oopagay@dswd.gov.ph | +639776416247 gﬁ:{gz)ﬁ"" ghans KM Member
PPD - Policy

Carol B. Gerilla Planning Officer IV | cbgerilla@dswd.gov.ph +639190626168 | Development and KM Member
Planning Section

Atty. Rochelle T. Caliste PDO Il tcaliste@dswd.gov.ph | +639171429898 gzgi;fta"dards KM Member
Administrative Division

Jeanne V. Bauzon AO Il jvbauzon@dswd.gov.ph +639157980474 | — Property and Supply KM Member
Section
AD - Records Archives

Daisy Mae D. Cera AOI dmdcera@dswd.gov.ph +639177004780 | and Management KM Member
Section

Kinneth A. Cayubit AO II kacayubit@dswd.gov.ph | +639454362659 ggcgisr:“”reme"t KM Member
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Human Resource
Management and

April O. Cahayag AO Il aoc@dswd.gov.ph +639391849044 | Development Division — | KM Member
Human Resource
Welfare Section
! i L HRMDD - Learning and
Brian M. Requitillo AO Il bmrequitilo@dswd.gov.ph | +639209595732 Development Section KM Member
i HRMDD - Personnel
Ma. Jesusa O. Gatdula AO Il mjogatdula@dswd.gov.ph | +639216049501 Adiiiafration Saction KM Member
Financial Management
Christopher |I. Bacason Accountant [ll cibacason@dswd.gov.ph | +639926585462 | Division — Accounting KM Member
Section
Annie R. Faron AO Il arfaron@dswd.gov.ph +639566450348 | FMD - Cash Section KM Member
Mark Lorben E. Vicuna AOV mlevicuna@dswd.gov.ph | +639958838350 | FMD — Budget Section | KM Member
Gina D. Ogay SWO V gdogay@dswd.gov.ph +639183409547 Ei’f”ggtr""e onvices KM Member
? ; Nutritionist Dietitian PSD - Supplementary
Pauline Liza C. Nadera m plcnadera@dswd.gov.ph +639190637527 Feeding Program KM Member
. PSD — Community-
Rizalyn M. Arante SWA rmarante@dswd.gov.ph +639151845243 Based Welfare Sation KM Member
Disaster Response
Nena L. Getalado SWO IV nigetalado@dswd.gov.ph | +639392819403 Management Division KM Member
Honey Lou L. Mora PDO Il honey3lou@gmail.com +639991054974 | DRMD KM Member
: DRMD - Disaster
Kenny Rudolf M. Unay PDO Il ggrﬂkf%?]?‘isz""@d'grg‘;}fgom +639157901170 | Response Information | KM Member
yuney g Management Section
: : Incaliba@dswd.gov.ph / : :
Leo Nito L. Caliba SWO i leionitho@gmail.com +639568901548 | Social Technology Unit | Permanent
Anne P. Baltar PDO II apbaltar@dswd.gov.ph +639461982763 | Social Technology Unit | 15t Alternate
Febis P. Pailago SWA fppailago@dswd.gov.ph +639176419359 | Social Technology Unit | 2" Alternate
: Office of the Regional
Lassie F. Madelo MAA Ifmadelo@dswd.gov.ph +639158855647 Diractor 1Al KM Member
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Name Position Email Viber Number Division/Section Designation
Jennifer Caspe — Paa TSIV jcpaa@dswd.gov.ph +639173101669 | Kalahi CIDSS Permanent
Carren Delos Santos SMO i carrendelossantosly@gmail.com | +639633756076 | Kalahi CIDSS 1%t Alternate
Ma. Lorela A. Acebedo PEO IV malo.acebedo@gmail.com +639174147591 | Kalahi CIDSS 2" Alternate

Pantawid Pamilyang
Paula B. Unay PDO V pbunay@dswd.gov.ph +639 7790 0912 | Pilipino Program Permanent
: Management Division

Jonna Marie M. Ranes 1011 jmpmarquez@dswd.gov.ph +639651347614 | PPPPMD 13t Alternate
Den Joel P. Debuton PDO Il djpdebuton@dswd.gov.ph +639156154678 | PPPPMD 2" Alternate
Hermanito S. Mangalao PDO IlI hsmangalao@dswd.gov.ph +639393889676 g?:;?g:‘b'e Lirelihog Permanent
Jamie Belle V. Evangelista PDO Il jbvevangelista@dswd.gov.ph +639154690154 | SLP 18t Alternate
Kersey A. Badocdoc PDO I kabadocdoc@dswd.gov.ph +639557159808 | SLP 2™ Alternate

CENTERS AND RESIDENTIAL CARE FACILITIES

Name Position Email Viber Number Center Designation
Edna O. Samson SWO I eosamson@dswd.gov.ph +639772689463 negicnal behaiaiion Permanent
Center for Youth
: g Regional Rehabilitation
Ara Joy Uson SWO | ara.usonjoy@gmail.com +639700352604 Corter for Youh Alternate
Maria Christine M. Cosio SWO I mcmcosio@dswd.gov.ph +639172559207 | Home for Girls Permanent
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Anne Marian Mae E.

Valdas SWO | marianvaldez030296@gmail.com | +639777501648 | Home for Girls Alternate
Hilda B. Tambio SWO I hbtambio@dswd.gov.ph +639273402522 | Haven for Women Permanent
(raes Joyca: SWO Il | naderagracejoyce@gmail.com | +639260431654 | Haven for Women Alternate
Budiongan
Caren P. Santizas SWO Il cpsantizas@dswd.gov.ph +639173233634 gzﬁ?:rﬂf(:: gr:l:: dsrteidy Permanent
L SWO. | sheenalegata24@gmailcom | 639060325343 | ooobon 8C SUAY | arerate
Prepared by: Approved by:
MYRLlNA’G. PAgCUAL
Training Specialist Il
(ﬁpacity Building Section
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